### 505478303 05/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5525107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NUMBER TO 15/076,832 previously recorded on Reel 041909 Frame 0521. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HISENSE MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	03/03/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HISENSE USA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	7310 MCGINNIS FERRY ROAD		
City:	SUWANEE		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30024		
Name:	LUCENICE INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD		
Name:	HISENSE INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 218 QIAN WANGANG ROAD, ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, SHANDONG		
	NO. 218 QIAN WANGANG ROAD, ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL		
Street Address:	NO. 218 QIAN WANGANG ROAD, ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, SHANDONG		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15076832	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:mjtefile@hdp.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL J. THOMASAddress Line 1:7700 BONHOMME

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: 16906-000057-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./	

PATENT REEL: 049193 FRAME: 0906

DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Corrective Assignment#page1.ti	source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 049193 FRAME: 0907

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4308520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HISENSE MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	03/03/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HISENSE USA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	7310 MCGINNIS FERRY ROAD		
City:	SUWANEE		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30024		
Name:	HISENSE INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 218 QIAN WANGANG ROAD, ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, SHANDONG		
City:	QINGDAO		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	266555		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Proper	ty Type	Number
Application Nu	mber:	15075832

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

mitefile@hdp.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

MICHAEL J. THOMAS

Address Line 1:

7700 BONHOMME

Address Line 2:

SUITE 400

Address Line 4:

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IUMBER: 16906-000057-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. THOMAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Thomas/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Partial\_Assignment#page1.tif

# U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HISENSE MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having an address of No. 11 Jiangxi Road, Shinan District, Qingdao, Shandong, 266071, China, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/076,832; entitled "MOBILE TERMINAL AND RAPID CHARGING METHOD" (hereinafter "Application");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign a partial interest in and to the Application to HISENSE USA CORPORATION, having an address of 7310 McGinnis Ferry Road, Suwanee, GA, 30024, U.S.A., and HISENSE INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD., having an address of No. 218 Qian Wangang Road, Economic and Technical Development Zone, Qingdao, Shandong 286555, China (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring a partial interest in and to the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents agrees to sell, assign and transfer and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, and its successors in interest, an undivided sixty-six percent (66%) interest, in the United States of America, in and to the invention described in the Application, the Application, and all U.S. Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof to the same extent as Assignor.

HISENSE MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Signature: 2	ugiang larry 747	el h	
Printed Name:	- higing leary		
	nt ment promoger		
	March 3,2017		
Witnessed by:	FAN Rei Th	, () (() (C3300 O) ·	liaoPeitu And.
Printed Name:	TAN. Kai	<del>** -</del> 14),411,211   141,141,141,141	ZAO, Peitu
Home Address	,	Home Address:	

₽**₽**Ā⋤⋭Ñ⊤ <del>₹⋶⋵∟9649995₽**₽**₩₩₽569</del>10